FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE GRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division- Moirang

District- Bishnupur

FIR No. 18(03)2024 PGCI-PS, U/S -341/506/34 IPC

Date & Hours of Occurrence-On 01/03/2024 @ 6:05 am

Date &hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 01/03/2024 at 6:40 am	At Santhong Awang Leikai about 4 Km North-East from PS	On 01/03/2024	

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name &residence of informant/ complt	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Inspt. Subhaschandra Konthoujam	Some Unknown miscreants	Punishment for wrongfully restraining any person, Criminal intimidation, , Common intention	ASI Md. Ziaul Haque of PGCI-PS will investigate the case.	
OE/attached,	le le	Punishable: U/S – 341/506/34 IPC		
OC/PGCI-PS Dt: 01/03/2024				-
Officer-to-Charg hougakchan Ithai Polic Bishnoour District, M	e Statron	•	2	

Signature: Inspt. Subhaschandra Konthoujam.

Designation : OC/PGC1-PS

Date: 01/03/2024

Officer-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur Received an information at 6:40 am that on the same day at 6:05 am that 2 (two) trucks bearing registration No. WB 23 F 5611 and WB 23 F 9368 loaded with goods which was moving towards Churachandpur District side were stopped and diverted towards Moirang Khunou side by some unknown miscreants. It is learnt that the 2(two)-trucks were forcibly parked at Santhong Awang leikai ground near Santhong community hall relief camp by wrongfully restraints.

Therefore, a Suo-Motto case has been registered under FIR No. 18(03)2024 PGCI-PS, U/S –341/506/34 IPC for investigation.

Dated: The 1st March, 2024

Place: Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station

Officer-in-Charge

Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Officer-in-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnopur District, Manipur

IME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNTABLE CR CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR.

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 00-67(03)2024 CCP-PS u/s 392/379/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

In the Early Morning of 01/03/2024

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
01/03/2024 at 11:32 PM	Santhong near Kwakta Bishnupur District(A few kms from Churachandpur)	01/03/2024	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Steps taken Name & residence of Name & residence Brief description Result of offence with of the of accused regarding informant/ investigation, complainant sections and of case person(s) property carried off, explanation of delay in if any recording information

The case has Punishment for robbery, theft, Unknown Dharmendra Kumar with common intention. been (Driver)(31) yrs miscreant(s) transferred to s/o Ravindra Ram . OC/Phougake Bhatpana, Parganas, hao Ikhai West Bengal Police Station -743127. as the PO. fall Driving Licence No. under their BR 27 20140021102 Jurisdiction. # 9304715832 Brahman Cranter Wallen

O.E. Attached,

i/c OC/CCP-PS

Officer-In-Incharge urachandpur Police Sta Punishable u/s

392/379/34 IPC

Signed Designation : (THIANMINBOI VAIPHEI), SI,

Date

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 01/03/2024

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandour Police Statio Menipur

To,

The Officer Incharge, Churachandpur P.S. Churachandpur, Manipur.



Dear Sir.

I Dharmendra Kumar (Driver Name) was driving Vehcle No. WB 23 F 9368 carrying goods from Kolkata to Churachandpur, Manipur.

In the early morning of 01.03.2024 some miscreants forcefully stopped my Truck at Santhong near Kwakta Bishnpur District (a few kms before Churachandpur) and looted the materials from my Truck. After lot of request & pleading, they allowed my Truck to move to my delivery point at Churachandpur. The Consignee at Churachandpur unloaded the balance materials on my Truck in my presence and found the following materials SHORT (i.e. Looted by miscreants):-

1.Mustard Oil, Fortune Brand, 1 ltr Bottle - 50ctn x 12ltr = 600ltrs

2. Bathing Soap, Dettol, Wt. 60gm, 4pc Combo Pack - 25Ctnx60Combo Pack=1500 Pack

Detergent Powder, Surf Excel Blue, 500gm pack – 62 Bag x 24pack & 1 Bag x 12pack
 1500 Pack

4. Handwash Dettol-200ml Pump Bottle- 31ctn x48pc & 1ctn x 12pc = 1500pc

Antiseptic Liquid, Dettol, 125ml Bottle-15ctn x 96pc & 1 ctn x 60pc = 1500pc

WoollenBlanket, Size 6'x7', Double Ply- 16Bundle x 12pc = 192pc

7. Cover of Woollen Blanket - 1 Bdl x 250pc = 250pc

8. Sleeping Mat, Nylon, Size 7'x6' = 5Bdl x35pc = 175pc

I request you to kindly register an FIR of the above incident.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

ENT & STATE

(DHARMENDRA KUMAR / DRIVER) Age 31 S/o Ravindra Ram, Bhatpana, Parganas, West Bengal -743127 Contact No: 9304715832 Driving Licence No BR 27 20140021102

Vehicle No. WB 23 F 9368

Treated at an OE OF FIR NO. 00-67 (03) 2024 cep-ps U/5 392/379/34 IPC

Officer-Is-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio
Menipur

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CHICA REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONF. AT PO TATION: CHURACHANDPUR.

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 00-68(03)2024 CCP-PS u/s 392/379/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

In the Early Morning of 01/03/2024

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
01/03/2024 at 11:33 PM	Santhong near Kwakta Bishnupur District(A few kms from Churachandpur)	01/03/2024	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Manoj Paswan (Driver)41 yrs s/o Shatrudhan Parwan of Ward No. 02, Nayagaon Mohammadpur Minadpur, Varashali, Bihar-844506 Driving-Licence No. WB 0120040788278 #8420561108	ancidentis v	PHOLPS.	The case has been transferred to OC/Phougakc hao Ikhai Police Station as the PO. fall under their Jurisdiction.	
O.E. Attached I/c OC/CCP-PS	Phouga Bishb	chao Unar Volice Station upur Untrict. MantyAr Punishable u/s 392/379/34 IPC	-	
Officer-In-Incherge hurachandpur Police Statu Manipur	0		A/4-013/1024	

Signed

: (THIANMINBOI VAIPHEI), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 01/03/2024

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Date: 01.03.2024

To.

The Officer Incharge, Churachandpur P.S. Churachandpur, Manipur.



Dear Sir.

I ManojPaswan (Driver Name) was driving Vehcle No. WB 23 F 5611 carrying goods from Kolkata to Churachandpur, Manipur.

In the early morning of 01.03.2024 some miscreants forcefully stopped my Truck at Santhong near Kwakta Bishnupur District (a few kms before Churachandpur) and looted the materials from my Truck. After lot of request & pleading, they allowed my Truck to move to my delivery point at Churachandpur. The Consignee at Churachandpur unloaded the balance materials on my Truck in my presence and found the following materials SHORT (i.e. Looted by miscreants):-

1. Soyachunk, Raj Agro Brand - 19 Bags x 20kg = 380kg

2. Salt, lodised, Tata Brand - 23 Bags x 25kg = 575kg

3. Sanitary Napkin, Stayfree, Cottony Cover, 12pc XL pack - 8ctn x 36pack =288pack

4. Bedsheet, Double Bedded, Cotton Cloth, Size 6'x7' - 8Bdl x 100pc = 800pc

Sleeping Mat, Nylon, Size 6' x 7' – 3 Bdl x 35pc = 105pc

6. Woollen Blanket, Size 7'x 6', Double Ply - 28 Bdl x 12pc = 336pc

I request you to kindly register an FIR of the above incident.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

मग्रावम

(MANOJ PASWAN / DRIVER) Age - 41

S/o shatrudhan parwan, Word No 02, Nayagaon

Mohammadpur Minadpur, Varashali, Bihar -844506

Contact No :8420561108

Driving Licence No. WB 01 2004 0788278

Vehicle No. WB 23 F 5611 Date: 01.03.2024 Treated as an of of FIR NO. 00-68(05) rony cep-ps u/s 392/379/34 IPC

October In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio